Water Quality Results - Sept. 5, 2018

Dear Parents and Guardians:

We have continued to test the water throughout all of our schools to ensure it is safe to use. We just received the results from our most recent round of testing. The results showed elevated levels of lead in three water fixtures – two at the Intermediate High School and one at the Harriger Educational Services Center. The results have been posted to our website. Click to view the results>

The fixtures where elevated levels of lead were found have been shut off. The two fixtures at the Intermediate High School will be replaced. We have also ordered additional water quality testing for those two buildings. We will share the results when we have them.

As a reminder, you can view all of our water quality results and previous community letters on our website. Click to view our water quality page>

Thank you for your continued patience and understanding.

Sincerely,

Brian J. White, Jr., Ed.D.
Superintendent
Butler Area School District





Back to School News      Print News Article